Form PTO-1594	03-26	-2002	U	S. DEPARTMENT OF	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent	COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼			▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	10203	30301	original documents		
	10200	1			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	-02	Name and addi	٠.	, ,	
Genesis Worldwide Inc. 5 → 8 □ Individual(s) □ Association	-00	Name: <u>BLUE IP</u>	', INC.		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Part	Inershin	Internal Addres	ss:		
✓ Corporation-State OF OHIO	ancromp	PART PART PART PART PART PART PART PART			
☐ Other		Street Address:	130 MAIN STREE	ET, P.O. BOX AB	
	:	City: CALLERY	State: PA	Zip: <u>16024 </u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	☑ No	☐ Individual(s	s) citizenship	Zip: 16024	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association)	7 8 9	
,		☐ General Pa	ırtnership		
☑ Assignment □ Merger			tnership	<u> </u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Name	☑ Corporation	n-State <u>OF DELA\</u>	WARE 3 5	
☐ Other					
ما		_	ciled in the United States,	WARE CTILL PARECORD	
Execution Date: DECEMBER 7, 2001		(Designations must be	ive designation is attached: a separate document from	6.0	
		assignment) Additional	name(s) & address(es) atta	iched? Li Yes LY No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number((s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Reg	JISTRATION NO.(S)		
	•	1328050	132805		
		0886680	018617	' 8	
Additional n	umber(s) attac	ched 🗆 Yes 🗹 No)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ondence	6. Total number of			
concerning document should be mailed.		registrations inv	volved:	<u>4</u>	
Name: George D. Dickos, Esq.					
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP		7. Total fee (37 CF	-R 3.41)	\$ <u>115.00</u>	
Hanny M. Olivan Building		☑ Enclosed			
Henry W. Oliver Building		✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>535 Smithfield Street</u>		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222		11-1110			
	-	(Attach duplicate cop account)	y of this page if payi	ng by deposit	
D	O NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going informat	ion is true and correct	and any attached	copy is a true	
copy of the original document.		1 n -			
George D. Dickos	1911121	1) lecho		03/08/02	
Name of Person Signing	Signati	ure		Date	
Y	÷19.14t	•		.	
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet,	attachments, and document:	_4		
2002 LMUELLER 00000061 1328050					
481 40.00 DP					
482 75.00 OP					
Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					
PI-818873 v1 0229530-0101					

TRA

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Genesis Worldwide Inc., an Ohio corporation having a principal place of business at 2600 Kettering Tower, Dayton, Ohio 45423 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks reflected on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof, as may be amended from time to time, and such other marks as reflected in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and on the trademark registers of any states or other jurisdictions (hereinafter jointly referred to as "The Marks") in connection with the identified goods, and is the record owner of the corresponding applications and registrations directed to The Marks identified on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Blue IP, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 130 Main Street, P.O. Box AB, Callery, Pennsylvania 16024 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire The Marks and the above-referenced applications and registrations directed thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to The Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Marks, and the applications and registrations directed thereto.

GENESIS WORLDWIDE, INC.

lated S do

Name: fichard E. Clemens

Title: President of CEG

Dated: | | | | | | | | | | | |

JENNIFER N. ELLEMAN, Attorney at Law Notary Public. State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O. R. C.

this lot day of <u>Percepter</u> , 300	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
	BLUE IP, INC.
	(Kith)
By:	
Name:	Tindley Jazio
Title:	Vice President

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this day of Dear

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: __

FELICIA RENEE DURKIN Notary Public, State of New York
No. 5009215
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires March 8, 20

032084.0026 PHILADELPHIA 152039 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0539

Certificate of Mailing				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.				
Name of Person Signing Certificate:				
Signature:				
Date of Mailing:				

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
LION HEAD DESIGN	United States	73/478704	1328050
MONARCH	United States	72/318913	886680
MONARCH	United States	73/478783	1328051
MONARCH	Canada		107917
STAMCO	United States	71/191793	186178

032084.0026 PHILADELPHIA 152039 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0540

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Genesis Worldwide Inc.

For Trademark Registrations: 1,328,050; 1,328,051; 0,886,680; 0,186,178

Box: Assignment

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, DC 20231

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE

"Express Mail" label number _EU150761798US

Date of Deposit March 8, 2002

I hereby certify that the following attached paper or fee PTO FORM-1594 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE A CHECK PAYABLE TO THE PTO

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Patricia A. Mack
(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

Latricia A. Mack
(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

NOTE:

Each paper must have its own certificate and the "Express Mail" label number as a part thereof or attached thereto. When, as here, the certification is presented on a separate sheet, that sheet must (1) be signed and (2) fully identify and be securely attached to the paper or fee it accompanies. Identification should include the serial number and filing date of the application as well as the type of paper being filed, e.g. complete application, specification and drawings, responses to rejection or refusal, notice of appeal, etc. If the serial number of the application is not known, the identification should include at least the name of the inventor(s) and the title of the invention.

NOTE:

The label number need not be placed in each page. It should, however, be placed on the first page of each separate document, such as, a new application, amendment, assignment, and transmittal letter for a fee, along with the certificate of mailing by "Express Mail." Although the label number may be on checks, such a practice is not required. In order not to deface formal drawings it is suggested that the label number be placed on the back of each formal drawing or the drawings be accompanied by a set of informal drawings on which the label number is placed.

(Express Mail Certificate [8-3])

PI-821687 v1 0229530-0101

RECORDED: 03/08/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0541